

JO CODE WB00753
C.R.(NDPS) No. 141/25 (CIS Reg No- 141/25)
CNR- WBDJ12-000142-2025

Order no.08

Dated- 24.12.2025

Record is put up today when allowed by the Ld. Court.

Petition for release of vehicle along with documents and fresh vakalatnama are filed for the petitioner Sarjamal Islam.

Call for report regarding ownership and valuation of the vehicle of the valuer from the IO.

To date (**31.01.2026**) for appearance and report from the I/O. IO must collect and attach ownership related documents.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I/O for compliance.

D/c by me

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), Siliguri

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), 2nd Court, Siliguri