

JO CODE WB00753
C.R.(NDPS) No. 141/25 (CIS Reg No- 141/25)
CNR- WBDJ12-000142-2025

Order no.10

Dated- 31.01.2026

Today is fixed for appearance and report from the IO.

Accused Muktar Alam is present and files hazira. Accused Sahid Alam is absent by time petition. The time petition is allowed.

Lawyer hazira is filed for the vehicle owner Sarjamal Islam.

The Ld. PP in charge submits that the Ld. Court may pass any necessary order on the basis of the report received.

The report includes valuation certificate and the vehicle particulars from the concerned ARTO. The report does not find mention whether the IO has or has not any objection as to the release of the vehicle. So the report may be kept with the record.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the IO concerned for sending a report whether at all he has any objection or not regarding the release of the seized vehicle.

To **11.03.2026** for appearance and compliance by the IO.

Typed at my dictation

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), Siliguri

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), Siliguri